LI500069368

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



04/20/15--01008--022 **155.00



FILED 15 APR 20 PM 12: 20 PALLANASSEE, FLORIDA

APR 2 1 2015 **T. BROWN**

CT Corporation System 515 E. Park Ave., Tallahassee, FL, 32301 850-205-8842 **CHROMO INVESTMENTS LLC** Thank you! () Profit () Amendment () Merger () Nonprofit () Foreign () Dissolution/Withdrawal () Mark () Reinstatement () Limited Partnership () Annual Report () Other (X)LLC () Name Registration Formation () Fictitious Name () UCC (X) Certified Copy () Photocopies () CUS **New Formation** () Call If Problem () Call When Ready (x) Walk In () Will Wait (x) Pick Up () Mail Out Name 4/20/2015 Order#: 9520984 Availability _____ Document ST Examiner _____ Ref#: Updater _____ Verifier _____ W.P. Verifier Amount: \$

-...'

r •

c

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

CHROMO INVESTMENTS LLC

SHPR 20 PH 121' The undersigned Member or Authorized Representative of a Member signs these Articles of Organization and forms a limited liability company (the "Company") under the Revised Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), as follows:

<u>NAME</u>

The name of the Company is: Chromo Investments LLC.

MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is: DLA Piper LLP (US), 200 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 2500, Miami, Florida 33131, Attn: Michael A. Silva, Esq.

NAME AND ADDRESS OF MANAGER

The name and address of the sole Manager of the Company is Marcelo Damasceno Ferreira, c/o Michael Silva, 200 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 2500, Miami, Florida 33131.

EXISTENCE

The Company's existence will commence upon filing.

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the initial registered agent and office of the Company are: CT Corporation System, 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, FL 33324.

Rvan J. Covle, Esq.

Authorized Representative of Member

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

I accept the appointment as Registered Agent of the Company to accept service of process on its behalf at the place designated in these Articles of Organization. I am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in the Act.

Connie Bryan Assistant Secretar ሄ

CT Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation, FL 33324

.]______

.

Dated: April 2015

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA ភ APR 20 PH 12: 20 $\gamma \gamma$